GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Federal Supply Service

Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List

On-line access to contract ordering information, terms, and conditions, up-to-date
pricing, and the option to create an electronic delivery order is available through GSA
Advantage!™ a menu-driven database system. The INTERNET address for GSA

Advantage! ™

iS: http://mww.GSAAdvantage.gov.

Schedule for — Mission Oriented Business Integrated Services (MOBIS)
Federal Supply Group: 87 Class 874

Contract Number: GS-10F-0018K

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules click on the
FSS Schedules button http://iwww.fss.gsa.gov
Contract period: October 15, 1999 through October 14, 2014
Pricelist Effective: January 17, 2012

Contractor:

Business Size:
Telephone:
Fax Number:
Web Site:

E-mail:

Contract Administration:

Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.

(FKA Haselwoood Enterprises, Inc.)
1009 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 300
Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Large Business

(865) 483-7007

(865) 483-3286
www.haselwoodent.com

eddie.faulkner@tetratech.com

Eddie Faulkner

Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.

(FKA — Haselwood Enterprises, Inc.)
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http://www.gsaadvantage.gov/
http://www.fss.gsa.gov/

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

la. Table of Awarded Special Item Number(s)

Special Iltem Number

874-1/1RC: Consulting Services

874-2/2RC: Facilitation Services

874-6/6RC: Privatization (A-76)

874-7/7TRC: Program Integration and Project Management Services

1b. Identification of the lowest priced model number and lowest unit price for that
model for each special item number awarded in the contract. N/A
1c. Description of all corresponding commercial job titles, experience, functional

responsibility and education for those types of employees or subcontractors who
will perform services shall be provided. If hourly rates are not applicable, indicate
“Not applicable” for this item.

Job Title

Experience/Responsibility/Education

Strategic Planner IlI

20-25 years providing integrated strategic planning in the
development of core programs

Master’'s Degree or equivalent experience

Strategic Planner Il

15-20 years identifying strategic opportunities and interfacing
with other senior officials

Master’'s Degree or equivalent experience

Strategic Planner |

15-20 years participating in establishing integrated strategies
and policies

Master’'s Degree or equivalent experience

Project Lead Il

20-25 years providing integrated strategic planning in the
development of core programs

Master’s Degree or equivalent experience

Project Lead

15-20 years identifying strategic opportunities and interfacing
with other senior officials

Master’'s Degree or equivalent experience

Project Lead |

15-20 years participating in establishing integrated strategies
and policies

Master’'s Degree or equivalent experience

Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.
(FKA — Haselwood Enterprises, Inc.)

2 Revised, 1/12




CUSTOMER INFORMATION (continued)

Job Title

Experience/Responsibility/Education

Project Engineer Il

10-15 years conducting comprehensive analysis of problem
situations, preparing project documents, and providing
guidance and supervision

Master’'s Degree or equivalent experience

Project Engineer |

8-10 years conducting comprehensive analysis of problem
situations, preparing project documents, and providing
guidance and supervision

Bachelor of Science Degree or equivalent experience

Project Engineer |

5-8 years in general engineering
Bachelor of Science Degree or equivalent experience

Technical Analyst IlI

15-20 years developing complex applications and
independently researching and resolving technical problems

Bachelor of Science Degree or equivalent experience

Technical Analyst I

10-15 years developing complex applications and
independently researching and resolving technical problems

Bachelor of Science Degree or equivalent experience

Technical Analyst |

5-10 years developing complex applications and independently
researching and resolving technical problems

Bachelor of Science Degree or equivalent experience

Project Coordinator Il

15-20 years supporting Project Lead in all facets of tracking,
coordinating, and assisting in the completion of major programs
and projects

Associates Degree or equivalent experience

Project Coordinator |l

10-15 years supporting Project Lead and/or Project Engineer in
all facets of tracking, coordinating, and assisting in the
completion of major programs and projects

Associates Degree or equivalent experience

Project Coordinator |

5-10 years supporting Project Lead and/or Project Engineer in
all facets of tracking, coordinating, and assisting in the
completion of major programs and projects

Associates Degree or equivalent experience

Administrative Assistant Il

15-20 years coordinating office services and other
administrative activities

Associates Degree or equivalent experience

Administrative Assistant |

5-15 years coordinating office services and other administrative
activities
High School Diploma

Consultant

20-25 years program/project management with specific
expertise in required disciplines

Bachelor of Science Degree or equivalent experience

Consultant IV

15-20 progressive years in relevant project management
environment

Master’'s Degree or equivalent experience

Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.
(FKA — Haselwood Enterprises, Inc.)
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9a.

9b.

10.

11a.

11b.

11c.

11d.

12.

13a.

13b.

14.

15.

16.

17:

CUSTOMER INFORMATION (continued)

Maximum Order: $10,000,000.00
Minimum Order: $300.00
Geographic Coverage (delivery area): Domestic

Point(s) of production (city, county, and state or foreign country): Oak Ridge,
Anderson, Tennessee and Waverly, Pike, Ohio

Discount from list prices or statement of net price: Government net prices
(discount already deducted)

Quantity discounts: N/A
Prompt payment terms: Net 30 day

Notification that Government purchase cards are accepted up to the micro-
purchase threshold: Tetra Tech HEI, Inc. accepts Government purchase cards.

Notification whether Government purchase cards are accepted or not accepted
above the micro-purchase threshold: Tetra Tech HEI, Inc. accepts Government
purchase cards.

Foreign items (list items by country of origin): None

Time of Delivery: Specified on the Task Order

Expedited Delivery: N/A

Overnight and 2-day delivery: N/A

Urgent Requirements: N/A

F.O.B. Point(s): Destination

Ordering Address: 1009 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 300
Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Ordering Procedures: Task Order

Payment Address: 1009 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 300
Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Warranty provision: N/A
Export Packing Charges (if applicable): N/A

Terms and conditions of Government purchase card acceptance (any thresholds
above the micro-purchase level: Contact Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.

Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.
(FKA - Haselwood Enterprises, Inc.) 4 Revised 1/12



CUSTOMER INFORMATION (continued)

18. Terms and conditions of rental, maintenance, and repair (if applicable): N/A
19. Terms and conditions of installation (if applicable): N/A

20. Terms and conditions of repair parts indicating date of parts price lists and any
discounts from list prices (if applicable): N/A

20a. Terms and conditions for any other services (if applicable): N/A
21. List of service and distribution points (if applicable): N/A

22. List of participating dealers (if applicable): N/A

23. Preventive maintenance (if applicable): N/A

24a. Special attributes such as environmental attributes, (e.g., recycle content, energy
efficiency, and/or reduced pollutants): N/A

24b. If applicable, indicate that Section 508 compliance information is available on
Electronic and Information Technology (EIT) supplies and services and show
where full details can be found (e.g. contractor’s website or other location). N/A

25. Data Universal Number System (DUNS) number: 61-846-3897

26. Notification regarding registration in Central Contractor Registration (CCR)
database: Registered

Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.
(FKA - Haselwood Enterprises, Inc.) 5 Revised 1/12



Tetra Tech HEI, Inc. Pricing List (Effective January 17, 2012) — Year 13
(11/1/11 - 10/31/12)

874-1/1RC: Consulting Services
874-2/2RC: Facilitation Services
874-6/6RC: Privatization (A-76)
874-7/7TRC: Program Integration and Project Management Services

Labor Category
Project Lead Il

Project Lead Il

Project Lead |

Strategic Planner IlI
Strategic Planner Il
Strategic Planner |
Project Engineer Il
Project Engineer Il
Project Engineer |
Technical Analyst IlI
Technical Analyst Il
Technical Analyst |
Project Coordinator 11l
Project Coordinator Il
Project Coordinator |
Administrative Assistant Il
Administrative Assistant |
Consultant

Consultant IV

Gov’t Hourly
Rate

$156.32
$143.15
$137.61
$156.32
$143.15
$137.61
$116.30
$106.96
$101.01
$96.10
$86.42
$73.25
$62.57
$55.52
$52.11
$41.81
$35.85
$89.01
$124.10

Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.
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Tetra Tech HEI, Inc. Pricing List (Effective January 17, 2012) — Year 14

(11/1/12 - 10/31/13)

874-1/1RC: Consulting Services
874-2/2RC: Facilitation Services
874-6/6RC: Privatization (A-76)
874-7/7TRC: Program Integration and Project Management Services

Labor Category
Project Lead Il

Project Lead Il

Project Lead |

Strategic Planner IlI
Strategic Planner Il
Strategic Planner |
Project Engineer Il
Project Engineer Il
Project Engineer |
Technical Analyst IlI
Technical Analyst Il
Technical Analyst |
Project Coordinator 11l
Project Coordinator Il
Project Coordinator |
Administrative Assistant Il
Administrative Assistant |
Consultant

Consultant IV

Gov’t Hourly
Rate

$159.45
$146.01
$140.36
$159.45
$146.01
$140.36
$118.63
$109.10
$103.03
$98.02
$88.15
$74.72
$63.82
$56.63
$53.15
$42.65
$36.57
$90.79
$126.58

Tetra Tech HEI, Inc.
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Tetra Tech HEI, Inc. Pricing List (Effective January 17, 2012) — Year 15
(11/1/13 - 10/31/14)

874-1/1RC: Consulting Services
874-2/2RC: Facilitation Services
874-6/6RC: Privatization (A-76)
874-7/7TRC: Program Integration and Project Management Services

Labor Category
Project Lead Il

Project Lead Il

Project Lead |

Strategic Planner IlI
Strategic Planner Il
Strategic Planner |
Project Engineer Il
Project Engineer Il
Project Engineer |
Technical Analyst IlI
Technical Analyst Il
Technical Analyst |
Project Coordinator 11l
Project Coordinator Il
Project Coordinator |
Administrative Assistant Il
Administrative Assistant |
Consultant

Consultant IV

Gov’t Hourly
Rate

$162.64
$148.93
$143.17
$162.64
$148.93
$143.17
$121.00
$111.28
$105.09
$99.98
$89.91
$76.21
$65.10
$57.76
$54.21
$43.50
$37.30
$92.60
$129.11
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